OP \$215.00 2105107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	rmerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neenah Foundry Company	
Street Address:	2121 Brooks Avenue	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2105107	NEENAH FOUNDRY CO.		
Registration Number:	2858790	STABILOC		
Registration Number:	3528112	SWIVELOC		
Registration Number:	3825535	CPR II		
Registration Number:	3862174	RAMBLOC		
Registration Number:	3894210	DYNAMIC AIR DAM		
Registration Number:	4784561	DEETER FOUNDRY		
Registration Number:	5176793	HYDROVENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043734640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2068279-2051

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0150

900706644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Neenah Foundry Company (2022)#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Neenah Foundry Company (2022)#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Neenah Foundry Company (2022)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0151

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of July 13, 2022

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2017, by and among NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 2121 Brooks Avenue, Neenah, WI 54956 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 900 W. Trade Street, 900 Building, NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, NC 28255, which was duly recorded on December 20, 2017, at Reel 6232, Frame 0316 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks, trademark applications, and other collateral set forth in such Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral"), including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral.

160775956_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0152

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Trotter

Title: Vice President

Neenah Foundry Company
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Registration Number	Registration Date
NEENAH FOUNDRY CO.	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	2105107	10/14/1997
STABILOC	Neenah Foundry United Sta Company		2858790	6/29/2004
SWIVELOC	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	3528112	11/4/2008
CPR II	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	3825535	7/27/2010
RAMBLOC	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	3862174	10/12/2010
DYNAMIC AIR DAM	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	3894210	12/21/2010
DEETER FOUNDRY	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	4784561	8/4/2015
HYDROVENT	Neenah Foundry Company	United States	5176793	4/4/2017

160775956_2

RECORDED: 07/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0154